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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FISCAL YEAR 2023

Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue
Passenger Revenue
Advertising Revenue
Other Transportation Revenue
Non-Transportation Revenue
Total Operating Revenue
Non-Operating Revenue
Federal Funding (5307/5337)
HRRTF Funding
State Funding
Local Funding
Total Non-Operating Revenue
TOTAL REVENUE

Personnel Services
Contract Services
Materials & Supplies

Gas & Diesel

Contractor's Fuel Usage
Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities
Purchased Transportation
Other Miscellaneous Expenses
TOTAL EXPENSE
SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

1. Line of Credit balance as of November 30, 2022, is $8,135,878.53
2. Non-Operating COVID Revenue and Expenses YTD - $66,375

Annual
Budget

$ 8,694.8
800.0

2,158.9

60.0

11,713.7

26,694.0
10,319.0
31,464.9
45,396.5
113,874.4

$ 125,588.1

$ 74,962.2
12,246.1
6,110.0
10,265.8
1,881.0

1,308.9

4,045.1
13,385.3
1,383.6

$ 125,588.1

Budget

$ 724.6
66.7

179.9

5.0

976.1

2,224.5
859.9
2,622.1
3,783.0
9,489.5

$ 10,465.7

$ 611442
1,106.4
514.1

855.5

156.8

109.1

340.4
1,115.4
123.9

$ 10,465.7

$

Variance

Month to Date
Actual
6759 § (48.7)
419 (24.7)
2221 422
50.7 457
990.6 14.4
1,597.6 (626.9)
454.4 (405.5)
2,622.1 0.0
3,783.0 (0.0
8,457.2 (1,032.4)
94477 $ (1,017.9)
57552 $ 389.0
726.9 379.5
483.2 30.9
256.1 599.4
16.4 140.3
163.3 (54.2)
359.2 (18.8)
1,011.7 103.7
86.5 374
88585 §$ 1,607.2
589.3

(6.7) %
(37.1) %
234 %
913.8 %

15 %

(28.2) %
(47.2) %
0.0 %
(0.0) %
(10.9) %

63 %
34.3 %
6.0 %
701 %
89.5 %
(49.7) %
(5.5) %
9.3 %
30.2 %
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$

$

Budget

3,622.8
333.3
899.5

25.0

4,880.7

11,122.5

4,299.6
13,1104
18,915.2
47,4477
52,328.4

31,136.7
5,235.7
2,519.5
42774
783.8
5454
1,662.1
5,577.2
590.6

52,328.4

November 2022

Year to Date

Actual

$ 3,688.6
269.5

1,091.8

150.9

5,200.8

9,717.1
1,685.0
13,110.4
18,915.2
43,427.7

$ 48,6285

$ 302337
4,016.3
2,371.3
1,623.4

307.6

558.7

1,809.0
5,059.4

470.9

$  46,450.3

$ 2,178.2

Variance

$ 65.8
(63.8)
192.2
125.9
320.1

(1,405.4)
(2,614.6)
0.0

0.0
(4,020.0)

$ (3,699.8)

$ 9029
1219.4
148.2
2,654.0
47622
(13.4)
(146.9)
517.9
119.7

$ 5878.0

2

18 %
(19.1) %
214 %
503.6 %

6.6 %

(12.6) %
(60.8) %
0.0 %
0.0 %
(8.5) %

29 %
233 %
59 %
62.0 %
60.8 %
(2.5) %
(8.8) %
9.3 %
20.3 %



-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

757 EXPRESS, 15-MINUTE INCREMENT
FISCAL YEAR 2023

| Dollars in Thousands

Operating Revenue

Passenger Revenue $
RTS Program

TOTAL REVENUE $

Personnel Senvices $
Contract Services

Materials & Supplies

Utilities

Casualties & Liabilities

TOTAL EXPENSE $
SURPLUS (DEFICIT)

Annual
Budget

8794
10,319.0
11,198.3

7,997.5
966.9
1,934.3
743
2254
11,198.3

$

Budget

73.3
859.9
933.2

666.5
80.6
161.2
6.2
18.8
933.2

$

Month to Date

Actual

56.6
4544
511.0

396.1
39.6
55.2

5.8
144
511.0

$

$

$

$

Variance

(16.7) (22.7) %

(405.5) (47.2) %

(422.2)

2704 406 %
410 509 %

106.0 658 %
04 6.6 %
44 234 %

422.2

$

Budget

366.4
4,299.6
4,666.0

3,332.3
402.9
805.9

30.9
93.9
4,666.0

November 2022

Year to Date

Actual

$ 232.7
1,685.0
$ 19176

$ 14821
158.7

209.9

14.1

52.7

$ 19176

$ o

Variance

$ (1337)  (365) %
(2,6148)  (60.8) %
$ (2,748.3)

$ 1,850.1 555 %
2441 606 %
596.1 740 %

16.8 543 %
412 438 %
$ 2,748.3
3
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-
OPERATING FINANCIAL STATEMENTS Nov 2022

Farebox Revenue

1,000,000
800,000
600,000
400,000
200,000
JuL AUG MO DEC JAMN FEB APR MY JUMNE
Y22 ACTuUAL m Y23 BUDGET FY23 ACTUAMAL
Total Expenses
11,000,000
10,500,000
10,000,000
9,500,000
9,000,000
5.500,000
5,000,000
7.500,000
7,000,000
6,500,000
JUL AUG SEPT OCT NOW DEC 1AM FEB MAR APR MAY JUMNE

FY22 ACTUAL mFY23 BUDGET FY23 ACTUAL
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-
OPERATING CROSSWALK November 2022

YEAR-TO-DATE

FISCAL YEAR 2023 ACTUAL ACTUAL ACTUAL VARIANCE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET LOCALITY | NON-LOCALITY Ne(ol\'RYolR[p):y)p) +/(-)

REVENUE
Passenger Revenue S 36228 S 33913 S 297.3 BS 3,688.6 I 65.8
Advertising Revenue S 3334 S 2529 S 16.7 B 269.6 IS (63.8)
Other Transportation Revenue S 899.5 S - S 1,091.8 BS 1,091.8 B 192.3
Non-Transportation Revenue S 25.0 S 65.0 S 85.9 IS 150.9 IS 125.9
Federal Funding (PM 5307/5337) S 11,1225 § 19,7171 S - S CWAVAN S (1,405.4)
HRRTF Funding" $ 42996 $ - s 1,685.0 [ WAl S (2,614.6)
State Funding S 13,1104 S 13,1104 S - S 13,110.4 IS -
Local Funding S 18,915.2 S 189152 S - S 18,915.2 IS -
TOTAL REVENUE: $ 52,3284 S 454519 S 3,176.7 B 48,628.6 IS (3,699.8)
EXPENSE
Personnel Services S 31,136.7 S 28,4422 S 1,791.6 B EWWEERR S 902.9
Services S 52357 S 3,7783 |S 238.0 BS 4,016.3 IS 1,219.4
Materials & Supplies S 75807 'S 40474 S 2549 B 4,302.3 IS 3,278.4
Utilities S 545.4 S 525.6 S 33.1 BS 558.7 IS (13.3)
Casualties & Liabilities S 16621 'S 1,701.8 S 107.2 B 1,809.0 ] (146.9)
Purchased Transportation S 55772 'S 47596 |S 299.8 B 5,059.4 IS 517.8
Other Miscellaneous Expenses S 590.6 S 4430 S 27.9 IS 470.9 IS 119.7
TOTAL EXPENSE: $ 52,3284 S 43,6979 S 2,752.5 B 46,450.4 IS 5,878.0
BUDGET STATUS TO DATE S - S 1,7540 S 424.2 2,178.2 IS 2,178.2

1. Hampton Roads Regional Transit Funding for 757 Express and 15-minute increment.
2. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION November 2022
TOTAL LOCALITY
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 453965 S 189152 S 18915.2 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 76478 S 318.6 S 33913 S 204.7
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 53,0443 S 22,101.8 S 22,306.5 S 204.7
Plus: Federal Aid S 26,6941 S 11,1225 S 9,717.1 S (1,405.4)

State Aid S 31,4649 S 13,1104 S 13,1104 S -
Total Revenue Contribution: S 111,203.3 S 46,334.7 S 45,1340 S (1,200.7)
Operating Expenses: S 111,203.3 S 46,3347 S 43,380.0 S (2,954.7)

Locality Budget Status to Date':

KPI
Farebox Recovery:

Farebox % of Budgeted Expense:

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.

6.9%

7.8%
7.3%

$ 1,754.0
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION November 2022
CHESAPEAKE
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET  BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE
Locality Operating Share $ 27237 S 11348 S 1,1348 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 4550 S 189.6 S 1734 S  (16.2)
Locality Share - Sub-Total: $ 31787 S 11,3244 S 1,3082 S (16.2)
Plus: Federal Aid S 2,007.6 S 8365 S 8210 S (15.5)
State Aid $ 1,993.8 S 8308 S 8281 S (2.7)
Total Revenue Contribution: $ 71801 S 29917 S 29573 S (34.4)
Operating Expenses: $ 7,180.1 S 2991.7 S 2,790.9 S (200.8)
Locality Budget Status to Date™: S 166.4
KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.3% 6.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 5.8%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION November 2022
HAMPTON
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 47224 S 1,977 S 1,97.7 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 6727 S 2803 S 3179 S 37.6
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 53951 S 22480 S 2,2856 S 37.6
Plus: Federal Aid S 32653 S 1,3606 S 1,389.8 S 29.2

State Aid S 3,387.3 S 14113 S 14739 S 62.6
Total Revenue Contribution: S 12,047.7 S 50199 S 5,149.3 S 129.4
Operating Expenses: S 12,047.7 S 5,0199 S 4,903.7 S (116.2)
Locality Budget Status to Date’: S 245.6

KPI

Farebox Recovery: 5.6% 6.5%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 6.3%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION November 2022
NEWPORT NEWS
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 74928 S 31220 S 3,122.0 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 1,111.7 S 4632 S 546.7 S 83.5
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 86045 S 3,585.2 S 3668.7 S 83.5
Plus: Federal Aid S 4917.0 S 2,0487 S 19394 S (109.3)
State Aid S 53371 S 2,223.8 S 2,2796 S 55.8
Total Revenue Contribution: S 18,8586 S 7,857.7 S 7,887.7 S 30.0
Operating Expenses: S 18,8586 S 7,857.7 S 7,539.3 S (318.4)

Locality Budget Status to Date": $ 348.4

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 5.9% 7.3%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.0%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION November 2022
NORFOLK
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 19,709.4 S 82123 S 8,212.3 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 35609 S 1,483.7 S 1,5184 S 34.7
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 23,270.3 S 9,696.0 S 9,730.7 S 34.7
Plus: Federal Aid S 97633 S 40680 S 25455 S (1,522.5)

State Aid S 13,163.5 S 5,484.8 S 51309 S (353.9)
Total Revenue Contribution: S 46,197.1 $19,248.8 $17,407.1 S (1,841.7)
Operating Expenses: S 46,197.1 $19,248.8 S$16,866.7 S (2,382.1)

Locality Budget Status to Date: $ 540.4

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.7% 9.0%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.9%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION November 2022
PORTSMOUTH
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE
(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET ACTUAL VARIANCE

2,880.2 $ 1,200.1 $ 1,200.1
550.6 S 2332 $ 2284 (4.8)
3,439.8 $ 1,433.3 $ 1,428.5 (4.8)

Locality Operating Share S S
S S
S S
Plus: Federal Aid S 19428 S 8095 S 7595 S  (50.0)
S S
S S
S S

Plus: Local Farebox
Locality Share - Sub-Total:

State Aid 20727 S 863.6 S 863.4 (0.2)
Total Revenue Contribution: 7,455.3 S 3,106.4 S 3,051.4 (55.0)

Operating Expenses: 7,455.3 S 3,106.4 S 2,906.4 (200.0)

Locality Budget Status to Date': S 145.0

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 7.5% 7.9%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.4%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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LOCALITY RECONCILIATION November 2022
VIRGINIA BEACH
FISCAL YEAR 2023 ANNUAL YEAR-TO-DATE

(Dollars in Thousands) BUDGET BUDGET  ACTUAL  VARIANCE

Locality Operating Share S 78680 S 3,2783 S 3,2783 S -
Plus: Local Farebox S 12879 S 5366 S 6065 S 69.9
Locality Share - Sub-Total: S 91559 S 3,8149 S 3,884.8 S 69.9
Plus: Federal Aid S 47981 S 1,999.2 S 2,2619 S 262.7
State Aid S 55105 S 2,296.1 S 2,534.5 S 238.4
Total Revenue Contribution: S 19,4645 S 8110.2 S 8,681.2 S 571.0
Operating Expenses: S 19,4645 S 8110.2 S 8373.0 S 262.8

Locality Budget Status to Date™: S 308.2

KPI
Farebox Recovery: 6.6% 7.2%
Farebox % of Budgeted Expense: 7.5%

1. Includes estimated year-to-date Locality Service Reliability Plan credit.
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